
.... 5-?-?b -··-··-··· _ ..3 5.co _5 4'9..??8 ·-

····· 6-7-lh". . -45OOp.nfl:. ·····--·6 .4 'Lti~-

BecalptNo.

Chrdc No.

Amount

Cert. Fee

FEES PAID

FEES REFUNDED

Date

Dote Amount

TOTAL ...

. 1/:..-'.!l& -1.b

34:06
DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

Name of stream ?Jd.~·-··~·······-
Trib. of County of~--

Use ·········~·················--·········································s·····
Quantity of water No. of acres .Z8.

Name of ditch ·······································································-··············-·······

Date of priority b.£.r..u.o:y- ~-·/..z'££.. _ .
In name of ~.12..r..e.a ~.-t:.Lf.-.ee. _ _ .

···········-························· Adjudication, Vol. , page .

App. No..«f.'Z?.?..::...... Per. No. g_,:1._J_.f?.J.Cert. No. .£2:2'.z.((

Certificate cancelled ····················-···-·············-··-················-············-··-···

Notation made on record by ··············-··································-······-·······

STATUS OF APPLICATION

Change in ·······-···········~·t·····~·················
Date filed . 5 - .7.-.7b .
Date of hearing .8..-::.~.:::..L..~ - .
Place of hearing ~aq.L..~.~·························

Date of order 9..-::L.~.:..2.b. Vol. ~..-7. , page ..:/-.12.-!£.
Date for application of water ./0:-::..1.--::..7.2 .
Proof mailed ·······················-·························-··························· .

Proof received ·······-······-···············································································
Certificate issued f.E.B_.2..8..J.9'ijl1. _(/!J. , pag$.7.~.~.7

~,..~ ,t I 7 lo

REMARKS

--··-·--·-·-··················-······-·-·-············..··-······························-··············-······························
-------······-····--·····---····............................................................................................................................................................................................................ .. . . ' '

·-·-····-·····--···-·· - - _ _ ---············ .

--·-··-···--··-·-·-·..--· - - --.-·--····· ..

---·-·---······-······-·-··-·· .- _. .

·----·----······-··---··-··-·····-······-······-············--······-······-···..········-··········-·······-····..···························-······-·········································-·····-··-·-

~ IND!·:X CAJU>S, Entered Chealed
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WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE FORM
STATB OF OREGON
WATERRESOURCES DEPT
ATTN: WATER RIGHTS
725 SUMMER STREETNE, SUITEA.
SALEM OREGON 97301-1272

NOTICE TO SELLERS & BUYERS:

By law, aU water belongs to the public [ORS 537.110]. In almost every instance, a Permit ORWaterRight Certificate
from theWaterResources Department is needed before using, diverting; or storingwater [ORS 537-130]. However,
most domestic wells do not require water Fights. A water right stays with the land. In order to keep track ofwater right
ownership, the Department requests that this form be submitted to the Department.

Water that has been used for a long time in one place or that involves a waterstructure (like a dam) that alreadyexists
is no guarantee that there is a water rightwhichwould allow the water use to continue.

If you have anyquestions about this form or water right requirements, please contact your local watermasteror call the
Water Resources Department at 503-986-0900.

Note: Please type orprint legibly whenfilling in thefollowing information. Use additionalpaper ifnecessary.

Property Seller Information:

ere op,Eel Mauk#pg.nut Leo Cisey
Mailing address·: 1?0 fu'{.. 0 d:-
cs lW'ill/6, sate. 0 z». 91300
Phone=-----....----------...-r:---:y:---------~=--------Home Work Other

Property Buyer Information:

Awe@5p0iTula.(au)a,
s iEftr asMailing address: '?;,:t{;;lJS'.D 8 h! ~ tll \l ~ QJ.. •

City \;J\\}£\ '{'(\\'{\{).,.; State Q{z . Zip Ci}7 ,39 l/)

sos2l-@ops-a@o@4la5-2&$5
Section: _Range: _

A 4-232O\Di

Property Description (attach additional pages ifnecessary):

County: YQ.._\/'{\\/i! l I Township: _

Tax Jot number(s): X5J36 D t5 I DQ
Metes & bounds description (or attach a copy of your property deed & tax lot map with the parcels
highlighted):

Water Rix:ht Information attach co v ofwater ri ht ermit or certificate & final roofma if
ava a e : . '7=-3/h
A . . lication #: Per~t#S- ii,,~q3 Certificate #: 4:-:}6 Q7 -tv'P~fl all the lands associated with this water right be owned by the buyer. Yes No__

..#""2%32.gy"""""la. Laur rec»vo
Signature:_/_!_',=, l[Do_ 2])

Rev. 3/17/06 'hone: 503 · 2 lq · ll"80 Date: °81~ AUi, 3 "
NATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM. OREGON



WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE FORM
STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPT
ATTN: WATERRIGHTS
725 SUMMER STREETNB, SUITEA.
SALEMOREGON 97301-1272

RECEIVED
AUG 2 9 2006

NOTICE TO SELLERS & BUYERS: WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

By law, all water belongs to the public [ORS 537.110]. In almost every instance, a Permit ORWater Right Certificate
from theWa~er Resources Department is needed before using, diverting; or storing water [ORS 537-130]. However,
most domestic wells do not require water nghts. A water right stays with the land. In order to keep track ofwater right
ownership, the Departmentrequests that this form be submitted to the Department

Water that has been used for a long time in one place or that involves a water structure (like a dam) that already exists
is no guarantee that there is a water right which would allow the water use to continue.

Ifyou have any questions about this form or water right requirements, p1ease contact your local watermaster or call the
Water Resources Department at 503-986-0900.

Note: Please type orprint legibly whenfillingin thefollowinginformation. Use additionalpaper ifnecessary.

Property SellerInformation:

Work Other

PropertyBuyer_Iniormation:
Applicant:. /gag .hes.h_

First .4 Last
Mailing address: c.3Q:i-ao .$ IuJ . rt?g $H &'4 •
city_htmun sate_Z. zip_f3

Phone:. -----.......------------,,=..---------rm;;;;-------- Home Work Other

Property Description {attach additional pages if necessary):

Section:------Range: _County:~ Township: _

Tax lot numbers):./f515 _Goo See h%a h pet lute,l,di&_
Metes & bounds description (or attach a copy ofyour property deed& tax lotmap with the parcels
highligbted):

ava a e : T-Jl/r)b
Application#:. __ Permit #:J3373 Certificate #:_17517 -Ga
Will all the lands associatedwith this water rightbe owned by the buyer. Yes____..,~---

gee.strep9p%2%22rt{gee,,g,
sen#ire: (a,lg.,iii'gte4;

Rev. 3/17/06 Phone: 22-azl-5 "pate:4l



Tracts 22 and 23, CORBETT ACREAGE, in Yamhill County, Oregon. SAVE AND EXCEPT:
Beginning at the Southwest comer of Tract No. 23 of CORBETT ACREAGE in Yamhill County,
Oregon, according to the duly recorded map and plat thereof; running thence in a northerly direction
along the West line of said Tract No. 23, 166 feet; thence East 300 feet to a point due North 166 feet
from the North line of the county road running East and West along the South line of said premises;
thence South 166 feet and parallel with the West line of Tract No. 23 to the South line of the county
road; thence West along the South line of the County Road or South line of Tract No. 23, 300 feet to
the Point of Beginning.

RECEIVED I
I

AUG 2 9 2006 /
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM, OREGON

4
Legal Description
TCOR TTTE INSURANCE COMPANY
1629SW Salmon
Portland, OR 97205
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lEFORE '?HE WATER BESOURCES DIBEC!OR OF OREGON

Yamhill County

IN THE Mil'!ER OJ' mE APPLICAHOB l
OF LOREN E MARKEE FOR THE APPROVAL
OF A C!WiGB D POIBT O'H DIVBBSIOB O"I
ATER FRON ILEANTIA CREEK

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER _IO. 3406

On US¥ 7, 1976, Loren B, Markee filed an application tor trana:ter

of water right 1n tho office ot the Water Reeourcea Director proposing a chancw

in point of diversion under an existing right of record to appropriate not to

exceed 0.17 cubic toot per "9cond ot •tar frOm W:U'!M1na Creek, with a date

of prioriv of iebruary l, 1955, at a point of diversion located 10 feet

North from the Southwest corner of H., H., Sims DZ0, /4o, being within the

m.'¼ sw¼ ot Section 36, Tawnabip 5 South, Range 7 We■t, w.Y., tor 1be 1m.pUon

ot 13.5 aorea 1n NE¼ Sl:)t, Section 35, Townahip 5 South, Ram,;e 7 Weat, w.11.,
evidenced by the certificate recorded at Rage 24456, Volume l7, State Record

ot Water Risht Certiticatea.

The applicant herein, owner ot the lands above described, proposes

to irrigate the above laDla from a point ot dinnicn to be located 470 feet

South and 220 teet Eaat tram the Southwest corner ot H. H. Siaa D.L.o. 140,

being w1tb1n the NE} Sk of Section 36, Townabip 5 Bouth, Bance 7 •••~, W■L

Notice of the applicaUon, purauant to 0RS 540,510 was published in

the Sheridan Sun, a newapaper printed and hav.lDg general oift1alaUOD in TnMll

County, Oregon, tor a period ot three weeks in the tuuaa ot J\llle 10, 17 11114

24, 1976.

Mr. 13an.1am1n Monroe, Watermuter ot Dinriot lo. 18, bu ts.i.4 •

statement to the ettect that the propoaed ohaDp 1n point ot Uwnion..,

be made without in3U17 to exiating right••



\

Bo objection haTing been tiled and lt appearing that the propo■ed

change 1n point ot 41verslon '111/q be aade without inJury to existing rights,

the application ahould be appro"l"84.

NOW, THCBEPORE, it hereby is ORDERED t.bat the requeeted change in

point ot 41wraion ot 1111.ter 1• approwd.

lt 1• J"CJRTHEll OJUlERFJ> that the .oonetruction work aball lie completed

and the ohange 1n point ot d1'ftr1Jion ot nter ll&de on or 'betore October l, 1m.
It 1• P'ORTHER OTIDBBRD that the qU1111t1'\y ot 1111.tier 41wrte4 at 1ibe nn

point of dinreion ehall. not exceed the quantity of ••r aftilabl.a at the old

point of diverian, end ehall not exceed 0.17 oubio toot per second,

It i■ JUR'?HER ORU!:!RED that the followil:lg pnm.aioua llball be ettecU.w

hen in the judgement of the matermter it beooe necessary to install head­

gates and measuring devices,

That the diversion worm aball include an in line flow meter,
a weir, or other suitable device for measuring the water to
wbi.ch the applicant ia ent1tled.

That the type and. plarus ot the measuring device be approved
y the mteraator before the begtnn1ng ot oonetruction work
and that the w1r or meaauriDg device be installed under the
pneral auper'f'ieion of aid -.temaater.

I"i ie :PURTHER ORDERED that the certit'ioate ot •tar r.t.pt ben.ton

issued to Loren Markee and recorded at Page 24456, Volume l7, State Record of

Water Ri&ht Cert.U'icatea, ie canceled, a%ld upon receipt ot proof •U.llfutoz:,

to the Wator Resource■~otor of oanpletion ot tba autboriHd clJiaQp iD

point of diversion, a certificate of water right shall be issued to Lorenz
Markee con1'1rming the ohaxlge 1n l)Oint ot diwraion.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 13th dfl1' ot Sep--.ber, 1976.

/fl/ JAIIIS :s. smm
D:lrector



REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER
T.RANSFER OF WATER RIGHT FOR

7o­3tl
IN POINT OF DIVERSION4eeY'l\. -'K.,,

A/u
I l '"J
l\. ~
t'\ ~
\)'.

~~Transfer No. 3406 ' Countv Yamhi11 _

1. Name _L_o_r_e_n_E_. _Ma_.,._k_ee Adtl1ress Routel, Box 307, Willamina 97396

2. Source of Supply Willrupjna Creek , Trib. of --------------
3. mount of later@al7c.fissPriority DateDe:lsl22
4. Use ~_. ..,.i..rri-11,1,;ga=-t,..i..,o.,..n.._ _

5. Proposed Point of Diversion 470 ft. s. and 220 ft. E. from SW corner of

H.B. Simms DIC 4O, being within NE¼ sw¼, Sec. 36, T. 5 S., R. 7 W.

6. Place of Use DATE FOR APPLICATION OF WATER: 10/1/77

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which
Transfer Hade

f

5S 7W 35 NE¼sE¼ l3. 5 acres

',
' ..

11
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f - r

RECEIVED
L,t-1., :( 1976 T.5S.R.7W.W.M.

·:Tr: ,:::'::G DEPT.
!

/
I
I

o/' s \./ r0,..,..,. o/ ,</.,I/. s,,;.,,..,.s D. L. C. "'~o
7-3end F».a -».- tor 17of reov o,zoy->,
?''" /4e ..5". \..../. ro,~,~ o/ #, #. .s-,;,,,_r ,PLC :,,'f'O

FINAL PROOF SURV
UNDER

Application No.E ...Jq_ . e · No. 2339-'!_
N NAM!: OF

L ORCN MA,QK££

rveyed 7 ../_"!ne 19.{!.T, by~

LJFt;J-/0-/84



hereby certify

RECEIVED
QCT041976

WATER RESOURCEGOS:EPT NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION
SALEM, ORE. ,an,Tl

Transfer No. 3406

that the construction work has been completed and the change in point of

in the order of the Water Resources

Director datedbldbleh
of diversion of water from

diversion of water m

for a change in poin

-54,7Date I 1



RECEIVED
A 1976

H TER RESOURCES DEPT;
r O'R C:ON

Application for Transfer of Water Right
Water Resources Director

To the SHTE.ENGINEER OF OREGON:

I, &.!'!?..r..tt:.a £ de7,,...A-ee (Narne or applicant>················-··•-- .

of ../Fl.../;1 J.!..t?..~..~q_z. '>,?.././.rca?.✓..d...?.c. , County of ~.<?.7 ,&.. //
CPostotrlce) ...•.•.._,,,<.a · • .<••••••••••••••••••••.••••••••••••••••••••.•••••..•••••,

State of ?.::'l:o/,<?.✓.,••......•.•:?..?.?..?..€., do hereby make application for change Ln fit7~~/p/ ..

1. The source of present water right is :W.:././.~c.=r.u.~q:_ Cr.:e.~.& .
(Name of streaml

2. The use to which the water is applied is ./.1::.r..~e:./c.ri..~ .
<Irrigation; Mlnln11; Power; Manutact-urln,I; etc.)

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is ·-········-······························-··-···

4. 'The point of diversion is located C..q_ ft #. ~ .:ft: from the $...~/" .
(N. or S.) (E. or W.)

, p "" ,, ,,_
corner of ../-6..d. -:-?.L.m:e.r. ~..~ f!.q being within the !Y.E..Y. :?...b:-'.:.Y. - .

(Section or au.bdlv1slon) •

of Section ;;1,£ Tp q_~.-?.. R. 7...bt... W. M., in the County of ./4L7.1.&.,.1//.. .
(No. N. orS) (No. E. orW.)

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use.

Twp. Range Sec. NE 1-4 NW 1•4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
NE•' NW•· sw, SE" NE+ NW, sw SE+ NE!'. NW, sw SE% NE\'. NW sw+, SI:!'...

5s 735 13£--

-- -------.. -·-·-- ... -· -
NOTE: I! you own less than 40-acre tracts, attach a description or your lond 11s It appeiln In your deed.

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

6 Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? .¼.,$. .
• (Jr not owner. explain your Interest)

................................................................ ._ ..

7. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? 2e.a..

8. What is the date of priority of your water right? ..&Ak.v..o-:ry. /4. /..f..!?.-:.3!.-:..._ .

g Was your water right acquired by State Engineer's Permit? .ll..s.- - If so, give number
• (Yes or Nol

of permit g.;r.;J.?.'..:1. .

Form 13--2M-8-63

I,



10. Do you hold a water right certificate? ,<@£. If so, give number oft certificate ....Z119.6..
11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer's order of Dete · t· D f C •rmmna 1on or ecree o our r

......tY~ If so, give title of proceedings
tYes or Nol · · ··········•·••··············•············· •-•••······· .

12. Is the water right recorded in your name? .½..r. .
(It not, lve nme) "

13. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli­cation is for change in point of diversion only.)

NW 1-4NE 1-4Twp.

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
NOTE: Aruwc,r quc,lllons 14, 15. 18 and 11, U the applloUon Ill for chane in point of dlven,lon.

14. The proposed point of diversion is located .:-5(.ZfJ.. ft. .S. and _.;?..1(.t.?.••. ft l.f. from the ..-2..bf.
(N. orS.) (E orW.)

corer ot HMS.>2. 4g within the.£.SM. o section 3.6.....T. .5..9.... R. .Z....W.M.,
(,Smnllest ICNnl subdivision) (No. N or S.I (No. E. or W.)

in the county of ....a.a.hul.................... The name of the ditch to be used is ...»al...es.....5...2!R..e.le..k.rs

15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? #.'?. .

16. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

.... /.':t.l.h..l.'! S.c.Au...A~.r:.-.1 ..«.f l'/·····M./.li?.'/.?.7.✓.;..Q'., t2r.., - _ .

.......... /2&r ~ e{?'.rf'rn,,..,...,...,t.~ ·-·················..·•·· - .

······················.. •-·····················-···························-················································································· - - _. f,.,,'$4
17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver- 11}

/I ..

NOTE Answer questions 18 and 19 IC 11ppUcnUon LI for change In use or place of use.

18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ­

ing taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? .
(Answer Yes or Nol

19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

20. Reasons for the proposed changes are a?.!'?.'::.~ ~.tt.Jir.~.H..J..~.~.</: L'?..~~ - .

... . ··---·· ----.. ········· ------- -- ---.. -- ····-. ---- -- ---- .- .

... . . .. .. . .. . . . . . . .. . --..--- -- ·····.. ········ .

·························-·····················---····································································································



AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, ·········......~.~.:..F.'.:-:?. ....£:...../.:1.q:r..A.e. e. th 1"
first duly swor, depose and say that I haveread 4 ei 4 }.,,, applicant herein, being
right; hat 1 know the contents thereot and hat the statements uei,3!"k]"""%,""" transfer ofwater
of my knowledge and belief. rue an correct to the best

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this 2 day of ." ,!-fo-y , 19_.76

..sf.2Zkc

My commission expires O. .c.,t. °;\.1....L3.:J..~ .

Remarks

............................·••·••· ·-· ·---- •·•• ----·-- -- -- •··• --- ···--..···..

~- . . ··•·······················•············ .

.... .. ... --- ----. -- -···-- -·-- ---------· ··-··· ··--· ·-·- ----- .

... .-- ~-- ··- -- -- ···-·· ------ --- -- --.-- ····••· ····---· .

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,

AS THE CASE MAY BE.



l
+

••••.ti ol hltliotloa
u.

Publlaher.

7une.10,.27,.2l,..1276...

STATE OF OREGON,

COUNTY OF YAMHILL,

Issues:

..................D.ougl.as...l(... ..Parke....
beln1 ftnt duly sworn, deposes and says

that he Is the ......pjlishgr............
of The Sheridan Sun, a newspaper of

1eneral clrculatton printed and published

at Sheridan, ln the aforesaid county and

state, as defined In Section 58, Oregon

1wa that NOICEOE.E.ILL.NG. APELT
CATTON NOR A GANGE IN POINT
0£..:.lb.T::l.D.IMf,RSI.OH~ ..
a printed copy of which ls hereto annex­

ed, waa pubU.hed In the entire issue of

three■aid newapaper for successive

and conacutlve weeka In the following

Publication Fee $..... -

Sub9Crlbed and sworn to before me this

28h......................................."······-··-·-····-· day of

June 76...~ _.., , 19 -···<ag?a/1.......-----iiotarJ Public for Creson

"mm"mon. 2.22.22.a,

NO1CE OF FILING
APPLICATION FOR

ACHANGE IN POINT OF"
DIVERSION OFWATER

Notice is given hereby that
Loren E. Markee has filed an
application for the approval of a
change in point of diversion
from Willamina Creek.

Certificate of water right
issued to Loren Markee and
recorded at Page 24456, Volume
17, State Record of Water Right
Certificates, confirms a right to
the use orO.J7 cubic foot per
second' from Willamina Creek
for the irrigation of 13.5 acres in
NE'SE',Sec. 35, T.5 S.. R. 7
W., W.M.; with a date of
priority ofFeb. 1, 1955.
These lands a-re irrigated

from a point ofdiversion located
10 ft. N. from the SW corner of
H.H. Simms DLC #40, being
within the NE SW', Sec. 36,
T. 5 S., R. 7W., W.M.

The applicant herein, owner
of the lands above described,
proposes to irrigate these lands
from a point of diversion to be
located 470 ft. S. and 220 ft. E.
from the SW corner of H.H.
Simms DLC #40, being within
the NE SW', Sec. 36, T. 5
S..R. 7W.. W.M.

All persons interested are
notified hereby that a hearing
will be held at the county
courthouse at McMinnville,
Oregon on August 2, 1976, at
9:30 a.m. All objections to the
proposed change, if any there
are. will be heard at said time
and place. Any and all objec­
tions shall be prepared in
wri ting. one copy to be served
on Loren E. Markee, Rt. 1, Box
307. Willamina, Oregon 97396,
and one copy filed with the
Water Resources Department,
Salem. Oregon 97310, together
with a Sl0 filing fee, at least 10
days prior to the date set for
hearing. lf no objection is tiled,
the application may be approved
by the Water Resources Direc­
tor without a hearing. Adminis­
trative rules pertaining to the
filing of a protest will be
furnished by the Water Re­
sources Department upon re-
quest. .
Dated at Salem, Oregon, this

25th day of May, 1976.
James E, Sexson
Director

Pub. S. Sun, June 10, 17, 24,
1976



01,125.1307

INTEROFFICE MEMO

DATE: May 27, 1976

STATE OF OREGON

Ben Monroe

Having examined the above said application I find no reason why

it should not be allowed.

I also feel that provision 2 be written into the order in the event

a measuring device were needed in the future.

susJEcT: 'egarding application for change in point of Diversbon T. No. 306,

FROM: Ben Monroe Watermaster Dist, 18

To: M r. Wayne Overcash



ROBERT W. STRAUB
GOVERNOR

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
I

MALHEUR COUNTY COURTHOUSE • VALE, OR • 97918 • Phone 473-3930

JAMES E. SEXSON
Director

WATER POLICY REVIEW
BOARD

EMERY N. CASTLE
Chairman
Corvnllis

CHAPIN D. CLARK
Vice Chairman

Eugene

GEORGE H. PROCTOR
Klamath Falls

ANN W. SQUIER
Portland

RICHARD ROY
Portland

JAMES Hill
Arch Cape

JEAN FROST
Portland

Decemoer 1,1978

Water Resources Department
Mill Creek Office Fark
555 13th Street, NE
Salem, Oregon 97310

Attention: Donald R. uuell

RECEIVED
DE01 8 1978

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

G-3736

Dear Don:

bnclosed is the signed affidavit by Jack D. Pressley
to cancel 22.7 acres of lalheur River rights in the SE; of
Section 12, Township 19 South,Range 3 .@.+·, along with a
2.00 certificate recording fee for the remaining rights.



AFFIDAVIT

RECEIVED
DECl81978

WATER RESOURCES DE
SALEM, OREGON PTJ

I, Jack D. Pressley, lreing first duly swom, depose and say that

I am the owner of the following described land:

SE NE%
Section 12

Township 19 South, Range 43 East, W.M.

and the primary water right appurtenant thereto, which is for the appropriation

of water :ffa:an the Malheur River fer the ilrrigation of:

22.7 acres in the SE NE%
Section 12

Township 19 Seuth, Range 43 East, W.M.

with a primrity date of March, 1881, as evidemced by the c:ertificate recorded at

Page 45535, Volume 38, State Record of Water Right Certificates, being that portion

of the .right not having an app,urtenant supplenental right; that I have abandoned

any and all ll'l.t.erest in and to said p:irinary water right and request the sarre be

canceled.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set fey' hand this 1 Lth. ,--=='-----

day of Decer·,ber , 1978 •--=----------

Siabscribed and swom to l>e:!J!::!:!. _9_~!..::'~t~h.....~_L_.,_( _
day O'f December

4.2.00
pr7
#609

, 197 8.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: January 24, 1981
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ROBERT W STRAUB

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

January 16, 1979

Jack D. Pressley
P. 0. B0x 665
Vale, Oregon 97918

PHONE 378-8453

RE: Certificate 45535

Dear Mr. Pressley:

Enclosed is a copy of the Water Resources Director's order en­
tered January 11, 1979, canceling a part of the water right eviden­
ced by the certificate recorded at Page 45535, Volume 38, State
Record of Water Right Certificates, as authorized by your affidavit
submitted on December 18, 1978.

Our records have been changed and the part of the water right
evidenced by the certificate recorded at Page 45535 will be of no
force or effect.

Sincerely,

Myron V. Bish, Supervisor
Adjudication Section

MVB:slm
Enclosure
cc: Frank Elfering, Watermaster

District #9
with copy of order



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

Malheur County

IN THE MATIER OF CANCELLATION)
OF A PORTION OF A WATER RIGHT )
IN THE NAME OF 11ARMSPRINGS ).
IRRIGATION DISTRICT )

e...e

0 R D E R

On December 18, 1978, Jack D, Pressley submitted an affidavit that he is

the owner of a certain water right and the lands to which the water right is appur­

tenant; that he has abandoned any and all interest in and to the said water right
and request the same be canceled.

The water right in question was established by Decree of Circuit Court for

Malheur County, entered May 13, 1925, in the Matter 0f the Determination of the Re­

lative Rights to the Use of the Waters of Malheur River, tabulated at Page 287, Vol­

ume 8, Order record of the Water Resources Director, in the name of McLaughlin Ditch

Company, and is a portion of the right described by the certificate recorded at Page

45535, Volume 38, State Record of Water Right Certificates, in the name of armsprings

Irrigation District, and is for the use of not to exceed 1½ acre feet per acre in any

30 day period piior t0 .June 1st, 1 acre foot per acre in any 30 day period after June

1st, of each year, or 3 acre feet per acre during any season, diverted at a rate not

to exceed one-twentieth of a cubic foot per second per acre, from Malheur River, with

a date of priority of March, 1881, for the irrigation of 22.7 acres in SE¼ NE¼, Sec-
t

tion 12, Township 19 South, Range 43 East, • M.

0RS 540.621 provides that: "Whenever the owner of a perfected and developed

water right certifies under oath to the Water Resources Director that the water right

has been abandoned by him and that he desires cancellation thereof, the Water Resour­

ces Director shall enter an order canceling the water right.I!

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the said water right, being a por­

tion of the right described by the certificate recorded at Page 45535, Volume 38,

State Record of Wate:r Right Certificates, is canceled.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the said certificate of water right is canceled,

and in lieu thereof a new certificate be issued to describe the balance of the water

right NOT involved in this proceeding.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 11th day of January, 1979.

£.e'.. ,..--±±
1 > 2 :. '

I •
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

TRANSFER NO. .3406
Application No. ?..f!.!.l_g Permit No..?.~:!..~~-

IN NAME OF
Loew MAK... ·--. ---- -- ·- --- - -------··---·.I• -- . ---------· ..

PT5-/9?7-L O.Ft;J-/0-184. '
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